1©2013 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com for current information.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
Revision: May 1, 2013
SP3051 Series
S
P

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP3051-04HTG SOT23-6 YH4 3000
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SP 3051 04 H T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
H:  SOT23-6
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
Y*4
Y * 4
Product Series Number of Channels
Assembly Site
(Varies)(Varies)
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Matte Tin
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.0004 inches (0.102mm)
Substitute Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Epoxy
Flammability UL 94 V-0
Notes :
1.  All dimensions are in millimeters
2.  Dimensions include solder plating.
3.  Dimensions are exclusive of mold flash & metal burr.
4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
6.  All specifications comply to JEDEC Spec MO-178AB Issue C
©2013 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.littelfuse.com for current information.
4
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Revision: May 1, 2013
SP3051 Series
Lightning Surge Protection - SP3051 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOT23-6
8mm TAPE AND REEL
GENERAL INFORMATION
1. 3000 PIECES PER REEL.
2. ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF FULL REELS ONLY.
3. MEETS EIA-481 REVISION "A" SPECIFICATIONS.
2.0mm
4.0mm
CL
1.75mm1.5mm
DIA. HOLE
8mm
4.0mm
8.4mm
180mm
14.4mm
13mm
60mm
ACCESS HOLE
COVER TAPE
USER DIRECTION OF FEED PIN 1
SOT-23 (8mm POCKET PITCH)
Package Dimensions — SOT23-6
Package SOT23
Pins 6
JEDEC MO-178AB
Millimeters Inches
Notes
Min Max Min Max
A 0.900 1.450 0.035 0.057 -
A1 0.000 0.150 0.000 0.006 -
A2 0.900 1.300 0.035 0.051 -